

MIL-L-27502  
AMENDMENT 1  
24 June 1980

# MILITARY SPECIFICATION

## LUBRICATING OIL, AIRCRAFT TURBINE ENGINE, ESTER BASE

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-L-27502, dated 25 January 1972, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 9

3.13, line 3: Delete "be" and substitute "by".

PAGE 16

4.8.4 Corrosion and oxidation stability test: Delete "The oil shall be evaluated in the 48-hour corrosion and oxidation stability test in accordance with procedure I, method 5307 of Federal Test Method Standard 791, at the conditions specified below:" and substitute

"The oil shall be evaluated in accordance with the basic method of FED-STD-791, method 5307.1, for a total test duration of 48 hours using dry air, at the conditions specified below:"

PAGE 19

6.3, line 10: Delete "Aero Propulsion Laboratory, Attn: SFL" and substitute "Wright Aeronautical Laboratories, Attn: POSL".

Custodians: Delete "Army - MR" and substitute "Army - ME".

### Custodians:

Army - ME  
Navy - AS  
Air Force - 11

Preparing activity:  
Air Force - 11

Project No. 9150-0596

### Review activities:

Army - AV, MI  
Air Force - 68